CHAPTER 214

AN ACT concerning the website of the Department of Agriculture, and supplementing Title 4 of the Revised Statutes.

BE IT ENACTED by the Senate and General Assembly of the State of New Jersey:

C.4:1-20.3 Internet page for "New Jersey Gleaning Week" and "Farmers Against Hunger Day."

- 1. The Department of Agriculture shall publish on its Internet website, and update as appropriate, a page for "New Jersey Gleaning Week," established by J.R.11 of 2015, and "Farmers Against Hunger Day," established by J.R.12 of 2015, for the purposes of educating the public on food insecurity and food waste, recognizing the need of many New Jersey households for fresh, healthy foods, and informing the public of any events offered during "New Jersey Gleaning Week" and "Farmers Against Hunger Day." The department shall post on the page a hyperlink to the website of the New Jersey Agricultural Society, so that farmers, community organizations, businesses, and volunteers may learn more about gleaning efforts in the State.
- 2. This act shall take effect upon the enactment of both J.R.11 of 2015 and J.R.12 of 2015.

Approved January 11, 2016.